

Ref: STL /SE/ 2022-2023/Newspaper Publication/55

Dated: 11th November, 2022

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR

Sub: Copy of Published Un-Audited Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the copy Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 as published in requisite newspaper as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Komal Malik
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Sandhar Technologies Limited



Maharani Basmati Rice
Zubaan Se Dil Tak

Our Rice Available at:
Maharanirice.in - Amazon.in - Flipkart.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	26645.68	40983.27	16719.44	67628.95	93249.03
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2630.71	3057.77	1286.57	5688.48	8704.54
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2630.71	3057.77	1286.57	5688.48	8704.54
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2019.59	2227.12	960.02	4246.71	6497.79
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	2019.59	2227.12	960.02	4246.71	6497.79
6.	Equity Share Capital	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67	1034.67
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)					39920.55
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*					
	Basic:	3.90	4.30	1.86	8.20	12.57
	Diluted:	3.90	4.30	1.86	8.20	12.57
	*not annualised					


The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at (www.clsel.in).

For CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD. (RAJEEV SETIA)
Joint Managing Director & CFO (DIN. 01125921)
PLACE : AMRITSAR DATED : 09.11.2022

CHAMAN LAL SETIA EXPORTS LTD.
(A Govt. Recognised Star Export House) CIN:- L51909PB1994PLC015083

Regd. Office: Meerankot Road, P.O. Central Jail, Ajnala Road, AMRITSAR-143002 (INDIA)
Ph: 91-183-2590318, 2592708, Fax : 91-183-2590453 E-mail: clsetia@rediffmail.com Website: www.clsel.in

... the extended deadline is your summer project's lifeline



We heard you and we're happy to let you know that the last date for sending your entries to the **Business Standard Best B-School Project Awards** has been extended. The jury comprising the best in business and academics will be waiting for you. But we recommend not pushing it till it's too late. Submit your entries today.

Business Standard
Best B-School Project Award 2022

₹1lakh ₹50,000 ₹25,000

Entries open till **12th Nov, 2022**

Send your entry now. For details, visit business-standard.com/bschool/projectaward

Business Standard
Insight Out

Official Tabulator: **EY** Building a better working world

f bsindia | t bsindia | business-standard.com

SecureKloud Technologies Limited
Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 01
Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: cs@securekloud.com | website: www.securekloud.com | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 months ended			6 months ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	1,505.75	1,536.35	958.56	3,042.10	2,006.93	4,506.43
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.38)	65.66	(108.30)	64.28	(228.14)	(502.88)
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.38)	65.66	(108.30)	64.28	(228.14)	(502.88)
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.69)	40.08	(100.54)	26.39	(313.82)	(558.38)
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	(2.31)	40.08	(126.87)	37.77	(340.15)	(585.05)
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,525.88	1,670.53	1,525.88	1,609.28
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						8,443.92
8 Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised						
(i) Basic (INR)	(0.04)	0.12	(0.33)	0.08	(1.03)	(1.80)
(ii) Diluted (INR)	(0.04)	0.11	(0.29)	0.08	(0.90)	(1.59)

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	3 months ended			6 months ended		
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	12,061.14	11,127.10	8,728.35	23,188.24	17,790.17	38,042.80
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,212.87)	(2,005.92)	(2,403.36)	(4,218.79)	(3,466.64)	(10,525.56)
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,212.87)	(2,005.92)	(2,403.36)	(4,218.79)	(3,466.64)	(10,525.56)
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,287.02)	(2,034.21)	(2,399.36)	(4,321.23)	(2,725.96)	(9,791.59)
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	(2,275.64)	(2,034.21)	(2,425.69)	(4,309.85)	(2,752.29)	(9,818.26)
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)	1,670.53	1,670.53	1,525.88	1,670.53	1,525.88	1,609.28
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						9,121.10
8 Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised						
(i) Basic (INR)	(4.65)	(4.15)	(4.87)	(8.80)	(5.60)	(21.36)
(ii) Diluted (INR)	(4.82)	(3.88)	(4.25)	(8.70)	(4.89)	(18.92)

Note:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company viz., www.securekloud.com.
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For SecureKloud Technologies Limited
THYAGARAJAN R
Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer
Date: 10-11-2022 DIN: 00942326

SANDHAR SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Growth. Motivation. Better Life
CIN: L74999DL1987PLC029553
Regd. Office: B - 6/20, L.S.C. Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi 110029
Tel: 0124 - 4518900
E-mail: investors@sandhar.in
Website: www.sandhargroup.com

FOSTERING INNOVATION AND GROWTH



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Year ended		
		30 September 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	31 March 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	74,628.32	61,833.86	1,42,138.11	2,32,370.23	63,150.91	53,636.15	1,20,204.14	1,94,101.58
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional item and share of loss in joint ventures)	2,531.69	3,373.55	4,691.55	9,526.69	2,561.29	3,166.98	4,727.23	8,742.03
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional item and share of loss in joint ventures)	2,271.32	2,963.65	4,147.33	8,144.24	2,256.96	3,166.98	4,422.90	8,631.67
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional item and share of loss in joint ventures)	1,636.81	2,121.36	2,908.20	5,592.93	1,661.83	2,369.35	3,241.75	6,142.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	1,633.86	2,050.96	2,867.73	6,082.78	1,667.17	2,358.42	3,181.13	5,922.25
6	Equity Share Capital	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07	6,019.07
7	Total Reserves	-	-	-	79,875.08	-	-	-	79,975.31
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) (not annualised for quarter/ half year)								
	1. Basic:	2.72	3.53	4.83	9.29	2.77	3.94	5.39	10.21
	2. Diluted:	2.72	3.53	4.83	9.29	2.77	3.94	5.39	10.21

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2022 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.sandhargroup.com.

Place: Gurugram (Haryana)
Dated: 10 November 2022

For Sandhar Technologies Limited
JAYANT DAVAR
Co-Chairman and Managing Director

